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Figure S1. The results of DLS analysis of NPs obtained by laser ablation of LiNbO3 target in 

toluene (red line) and chloroform (blue line).
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Figure S2. Raman spectra of the products of Au target ablation in toluene (a) and chloroform 
(b). 

Figure S3. Raman spectra of the products of Si target ablation in toluene (a) and chloroform 
(b).
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Figure S4. PL spectra of a suspension of NPs produced by PLAL of Au target in chloroform. 
Excitation of the PL was at 300 to 500 nm. Absorption spectrum is also shown (solid grey 
line). 
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Figure S5. PL spectra of the suspension of NPs produced by PLAL of Si target in 
chloroform. Excitation of the PL was at 300 to 500 nm. Absorption spectrum is also shown 
(solid grey line). 

300 400 500 600 700

Excitation
 300nm
 320nm
 340nm
 360nm
 380nm
 400nm
 420nm
 440nm
 460nm
 480nm
 500nm
 Absorption

300 400 500 600 700
 

 

 

No
rm

al
ize

d
 

Wavelength (nm)

 Wavelength (nm)

Fl
ou

re
sc

en
ce

 In
te

ns
ity

 (a
rb

.u
ni

ts
)

 
Ab

so
rp

tio
n 

(O
D 

un
its

)

Figure S6. PL spectra of the suspension of NPs produced by PLAL of Au target in toluene. 
Excitation of the PL was at 300 to 500 nm. Absorption spectrum is also shown (solid grey 
line


